Presbyterian (12-17,5-9 Big South) -vs- Radford (17-12,7-7 Big South)
02/22/25 at Donald N. Dedmon Center, Radford, VA

Date: 02/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::e?\:dg;\:j:g:Pr,378 Presbyterian 38 42 80

Site: Donald N. Dedmon Center, Radford, VA Radford 43 30 73

Referees: Matthew LaGanke, Bill Humes, Corey Haney

Presbyterian 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Stewart,Kobe * 30 10-16 3-4 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 4 0 0 26

04 Mincy,Kory =3 31 3-12 2-5 5-6 0-0 0 1 6 0 0 1 13

30 Scott,Kaleb * 22 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 1 0 0 10

00 King,Iverson =3 30 1-3 0-1 6-6 1-7 8 3 2 2 0 1 8

10 Harvey,Jamabhri * 23  0-5 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 0 2

12 Parrish,Carl 23  3-3 2-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 12

14  Peterson,Jaylen 24 1-2 0-0 7-10 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 0 9

11  Pettaway,Quadir 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

07  Wilson,Triston 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Jones,Houston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-51 7-15 27-32 11-21 32 23 9 8 1 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 5-8 62.50 % 9-10 90.00 %

Second Half 11-26  42.31 % 2-7 28.57 % 18-22 81.82 %

Total 23-51 45.1 % 7-15 46.7 % 27-32 84.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Radford 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Maclin,Brandon * 33 5-13 0-5 9-10 2-1 3 4 3 2 0 1 19

05 Harris,Josiah = 25  4-7 0-0 0-5 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 8

04 Harris, Truth * 22 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 5 2 3 0 0 7

11  Moss,Jarvis o 27 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 0 0 0 6

06 Gaines,Isaiah * 24  0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 1

32 Early,David 30 8-11 3-4 3-5 0-2 2 4 6 1 0 0 22

23 NeSmith,T] 14 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 2 0 6

54  Yamazaki,Ibu 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5

07  Sirtautas,Jonas 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Davis,Chace 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Felder,Tony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-49 8-19 15-24 7-21 28 25 13 10 3 2 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-20 65.00 % 6-10 60.00 % 11-14 78.57 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-10 40.00 %

Total 25-49 51.0% 8-19 42.1% 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 33

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Presbyterian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Radford

19:45 MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint) 19:23 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MINCY,KORY --

19:01 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MACLIN,BRANDON
FOUL by KING,IVERSON 18:52
18:50 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE 18:37 5-0 V5
ASSIST by MINCY,KORY --

18:07 TURNOVER by GAINES,ISAIAH
18:07 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
18:07 SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU
MISS JUMPER by KING,IVERSON(in the paint) 17:49
REBOUND OFF by KING,IVERSON --
TURNOVER by KING,IVERSON 17:45
FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 17:45
FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 17:33
17:33 MISS FT by HARRIS, TRUTH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 17:33
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL 17:33
17:33 5-1 V4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TRUTH
TURNOVER by STEWART,KOBE 17:13
16:53 MISS 3PTR by YAMAZAKI,IBU
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by MINCY,KORY 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,JARVIS
FOUL by SCOTT,KALEB 16:34
16:34 5-2 V3 GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON
16:34 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
16:34 SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
16:34 SUB IN by NESMITH,TJ
16:34 SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID
16:34 5-3 V2 GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint) 16:18 7-3 V4
ASSIST by SCOTT,KALEB --
15:58 TURNOVER by HARRIS, TRUTH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
15:58 SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
15:58 SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB OUT by KING,IVERSON 15:58
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN 15:58
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint) 15:40
15:40 BLOCK by NESMITH,TJ
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint) 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,TJ
15:20 TURNOVER by YAMAZAKI,IBU
STEAL by PARRISH,CARL 15:20
MISS JUMPER by MINCY,KORY 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,JARVIS
14:41 FOUL by YAMAZAKI,IBU
14:41 TURNOVER by YAMAZAKI,IBU
14:41 SUB OUT by MACLIN,BRANDON
14:41 SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU

14:41 SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH



SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE
SUB OUT by MINCY,KORY
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KALEB
SUB IN by KING,IVERSON
SUB IN by WILSON,TRISTON
SUB IN by PETTAWAY,QUADIR

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

MISS FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

FOUL by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by KING,IVERSON
SUB IN by SCOTT,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by PETTAWAY,QUADIR

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,TRISTON
SUB IN by STEWART,KOBE
MISS LAYUP by PETTAWAY,QUADIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PETTAWAY,QUADIR
SUB IN by MINCY,KORY

GOOD FT by STEWART,KOBE

SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
GOOD FT by STEWART,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

8-3

9-3

9-6

10-6

12-6

12-7

12-8

12-10

12-12

13-12

14-12

V5

V6

V3

V4

V6

V5

V4

V2

V1

V2

SUB IN by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS

FOUL by HARRIS, TRUTH

SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID
FOUL by NESMITH,T]

SUB OUT by NESMITH,TJ
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by EARLY,DAVID

TURNOVER by FELDER,TONY
SUB OUT by FELDER, TONY
SUB IN by MACLIN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS
SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS,JARVIS

FOUL by EARLY,DAVID

SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSIAH
ASSIST by MACLIN,BRANDON
FOUL by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS
FOUL by MOSS,JARVIS

SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH

TURNOVER by MACLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSIAH



GOOD 3PTR by MINCY,KORY
FOUL by SCOTT,KALEB

SUB OUT by SCOTT,KALEB
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by MINCY,KORY

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINCY,KORY

FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB IN by PETTAWAY,QUADIR

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE

FOUL by STEWART,KOBE

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by SCOTT,KALEB

GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL
ASSIST by MINCY,KORY

FOUL by PARRISH,CARL
TURNOVER by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL
FOUL by PETTAWAY,QUADIR

SUB OUT by PETTAWAY,QUADIR
SUB IN by JONES,HOUSTON
SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE
SUB IN by KING,IVERSON

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINCY,KORY

09:39
09:19
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04

08:48
08:36
08:11

07:36
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:20
06:48
06:44
06:27
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:08
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:03
06:03
05:41
05:16
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:43

04:26

14-15
17-15

17-17
19-17

19-20

19-21
21-21

21-23

21-24

21-25

24-25

24-28

27-28

27-29
29-29

29-32

H1
V2

V2

H1

H2

H2

H3

H4

H1

H4

H1

H2

H3

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TRUTH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID

MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS
GOOD JUMPER by EARLY,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID
ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by MACLIN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS
SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS

SUB IN by NESMITH,TJ

GOOD FT by EARLY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,TI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NESMITH, TJ

GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH, TJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NESMITH, TJ

GOOD FT by NESMITH, TJ

GOOD FT by NESMITH, TJ

SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID
SUB IN by MACLIN,BRANDON

FOUL by HARRIS, TRUTH
TURNOVER by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,JARVIS
ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID

MISS FT by MACLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,JARVIS



GOOD LAYUP by KING,IVERSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MINCY,KORY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,HOUSTON
SUB IN by STEWART,KOBE
FOUL by STEWART,KOBE
TURNOVER by STEWART,KOBE
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KALEB
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL
GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,CARL
MISS LAYUP by MINCY,KORY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE

FOUL by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by MINCY,KORY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MINCY,KORY/(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MINCY,KORY

00:05

31-32
31-34

31-36

32-36

33-36

33-39

33-40

33-41

34-41

35-41

35-43

38-43

ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID

H1

H3 GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH,T(in the paint)
ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID

BLOCK by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by NESMITH,TJ
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH
SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU

H5 GOOD LAYUP by YAMAZAKI,IBU(in the paint)
ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID
FOUL by YAMAZAKI,IBU

H 4

H3
MISS JUMPER by MACLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSIAH
H 6 GOOD 3PTR by YAMAZAKI,IBU
ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

H7 GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

H8 GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)
FOUL by MACLIN,BRANDON

H7

H6
SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU

H8 GOOD JUMPER by EARLY,DAVID

SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
H5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Presbyterian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Radford
20:00 SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID
20:00 SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL 20:00
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 20:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,KALEB 20:00
TURNOVER by STEWART,KOBE 19:48
19:48 STEAL by MACLIN,BRANDON
19:40 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,JARVIS
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 19:21



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE
FOUL by SCOTT,KALEB

SUB OUT by SCOTT,KALEB

SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS FT by STEWART,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON

MISS JUMPER by MINCY,KORY
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KOBE
GOOD TIPIN by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE
FOUL by KING,IVERSON

FOUL by PETERSON,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
TURNOVER by STEWART,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAYLEN

BLOCK by PETERSON,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE

SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD FT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON

19:15 40-43

19:
19:
19:
18:

18:

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:

17:

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17:
17:
16:
16:

16:
16:
16:

15:
15:
15:

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

14:

14:
14:
13:

13:

13:
13:
13:
13:

00
00
00
45

40
18
18
18
18
18

50
42
40
40
40
40
40
40
46
16
13
09
05
48
48
39
39
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
14

43
40
18
50

44
30
30
30
13

40-45

42-45

44-45
44-47
46-47

47-47
48-47

50-47
50-49

13:13 51-49

H3

H5

H3

H1
H3
H1

V1

V3
V1

V2

MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by MACLIN,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACLIN,BRANDON

FOUL by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MACLIN,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by EARLY,DAVID
FOUL by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS

GOOD JUMPER by MACLIN,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,JARVIS

STEAL by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS DUNK by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by HARRIS,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by NESMITH,TJ

SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU

MISS JUMPER by MACLIN,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by EARLY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,JARVIS
MISS LAYUP by MACLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by MACLIN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MACLIN,BRANDON
SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH
FOUL by MOSS,JARVIS



13:13 SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS

13:13 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MINCY,KORY 13:13
SUB IN by PETTAWAY,QUADIR 13:13
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL 13:13
SUB IN by WILSON, TRISTON 13:13
GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON 13:13 52-49 V3
12:58 MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,TI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAYLEN =
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TRISTON 12:46

== REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,TJ]
12:30 52-51 V1 GOOD JUMPER by EARLY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(in the paint) 12:07
12:07 BLOCK by NESMITH,TJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by WILSON,TRISTON 12:05
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL 12:05
12:02 FOUL by GAINES,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:01
MISS FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 12:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 12:01 53-51 V2
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 12:01
SUB IN by SCOTT,KALEB 12:01
11:29 MISS LAYUP by EARLY,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint) 11:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EARLY,DAVID
10:45 MISS JUMPER by EARLY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMAHRI --
TURNOVER by SCOTT,KALEB 10:34
10:34 SUB OUT by NESMITH, TJ
10:34 SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID
10:34 SUB IN by MACLIN,BRANDON
10:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 10:34
SUB IN by STEWART,KOBE 10:34
FOUL by SCOTT,KALEB 10:18
10:18 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:18 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
10:18 SUB IN by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KALEB 10:18
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN 10:18
10:18 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON --
MISS 3PTR by KING,IVERSON 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TRUTH
09:43 MISS LAYUP by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:42 FOUL by HARRIS,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 09:42 54-51 V3
MISS FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHACE
09:39 SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
09:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE
09:28 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS, TRUTH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON --
09:21 SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
09:21 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
09:21 SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS

09:21 SUB IN by NESMITH,TJ



GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE 09:01 56-51 V5

09:00 FOUL by MACLIN,BRANDON
09:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE
09:00 SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID
GOOD FT by STEWART,KOBE 09:00 57-51 V6
08:37 57-53 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MACLIN,BRANDON
FOUL by PETTAWAY,QUADIR 08:37
08:37 SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAS,JONAS
08:37 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
08:37 57-54 V3 GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON
08:37 SUB OUT by MACLIN,BRANDON
08:37 SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:32
SUB OUT by PETTAWAY,QUADIR 08:32
SUB IN by MINCY,KORY 08:32
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE 08:23 60-54 V6
ASSIST by KING,IVERSON --
07:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS, TRUTH
-- REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,TJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
07:56 SUB OUT by NESMITH,TJ
07:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL 07:56
SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 07:56

07:53 60-57 V3 GOOD 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID
== ASSIST by HARRIS, TRUTH

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE 07:34 63-57 V6
ASSIST by MINCY,KORY ==
07:06 SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
07:06 SUB IN by MACLIN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN 07:06
SUB IN by SCOTT,KALEB 07:06
FOUL by STEWART,KOBE 06:55
06:55 MISS FT by EARLY,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
06:55 SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH
06:55 MISS FT by EARLY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KALEB --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TRUTH
06:15 TURNOVER by MACLIN,BRANDON
STEAL by KING,IVERSON 06:15
GOOD LAYUP by MINCY,KORY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:11 65-57 V8
ASSIST by KING,IVERSON --
05:55 TURNOVER by HARRIS, TRUTH
STEAL by MINCY,KORY 05:55
05:55 FOUL by HARRIS,TRUTH
GOOD FT by MINCY,KORY(fastbreak) 05:55 66-57 V9
MISS FT by MINCY,KORY(fastbreak) 05:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE 05:39
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KALEB --
GOOD TIPIN by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint) 05:34 68-57 V11
05:24 MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,BRANDON
== REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ISAIAH
05:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:20 SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
05:20 SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS

05:13 68-59 V9 GOOD JUMPER by EARLY,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MINCY,KORY 04:46



-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ISAIAH
FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 04:37
04:37 68-60 V8 GOOD FT by EARLY,DAVID
04:37 68-61 V7 GOOD FT by EARLY,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KALEB(in the paint) 04:13 70-61 V9
03:59 FOUL by EARLY,DAVID
03:59 TURNOVER by EARLY,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID
03:59 SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH
03:33 FOUL by MOSS,JARVIS
GOOD FT by MINCY,KORY 03:33 71-61 V 10
03:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
03:33 SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID
GOOD FT by MINCY,KORY 03:33 72-61 V11
03:33 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
03:33 SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU
03:15 72-63 V9 GOOD LAYUP by MACLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by MINCY,KORY 03:15
03:15 SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
03:15 SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
03:15 SUB IN by HARRIS, TRUTH
03:15 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
03:15 72-64 V8 GOOD FT by MACLIN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by MINCY,KORY 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSIAH
02:35 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON --
FOUL by KING,IVERSON 02:10
TURNOVER by KING,IVERSON 02:10
02:10 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
02:10 SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU

01:56 72-66 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43
01:43 SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
01:43 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by MINCY,KORY 01:25
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KOBE =
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,JAMAHRI 01:08
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KOBE =
00:53 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
00:53 SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint) 00:48
- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSIAH
FOUL by SCOTT,KALEB 00:46
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KALEB 00:46
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
00:46 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
00:46 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON --
00:43 FOUL by MACLIN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON(fastbreak) 00:43 73-66 V7
GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON(fastbreak) 00:43 74-66 V8
00:43 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
00:43 SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU

00:35 74-69 V5 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TRUTH
== ASSIST by MACLIN,BRANDON
00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL

SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31

00:25

00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18

00:12
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:03

75-69

76-69

76-71

77-71

78-71

78-73

79-73
80-73

V6

V7

V5

V6

V7

V5

V6
V7

SUB OUT by YAMAZAKI,IBU
SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

FOUL by EARLY,DAVID

SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by YAMAZAKI,IBU

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH
SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS

GOOII)) DUNK by MACLIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HARRIS, TRUTH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID
SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

FOUL by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID

GOOI? LAYUP by MACLIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TRUTH
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE

MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,BRANDON



